

LETTER OF TRANSMITTAL

DATE	:	July 20, 2022
ТО	:	Ms. Jennifer Dorman Wisconsin Department of Natural Resources Remediation and Redevelopment / Waste and Materials Management 1027 W. St. Paul Ave. Milwaukee, WI 53233
FROM	:	Daniel K. Pelczar, CPG, P.G. Senior Geologist
SUBJECT	:	Development at Historic Fill Site or Licensed Landfill Exemption Application, Form 4400-226 (R 05/16) Community Within the Corridor Limited Partnership - East Block 2748 N. 32nd Street, Milwaukee, WI 53210 BRRTS #: 02-41-263675; FID #: 241025400
COPY TO	:	File (40441); Mr. Shane LaFave / Roers Companies, LLC; and Mr. Que El-Amin / Scott Crawford, Inc.

We are:

□ Attaching

Submitting

□ As Requested

Copies	Date	Description
1	7/20/2022	Development at Historic Fill Site or Licensed Landfill Exemption Application (submitted electronically)
1	7/11/2022	\$700.00 Check WDNR Review Fee (FedEx Mail)

Transmitted For Your:

Information/Records
Action (Signature/Date)

□ Action (Signature/Date)

☑ Review☑ Revision/Resubmittal

☑ Approval□ Distribution

Remarks:

Should you have any questions regarding this submittal or require any additional information, please feel free to contact me via email at dpelczar@ksinghengineering.com or telephone at (262) 821-1171, ext. 112. We look forward to working with you on this project!

State of Wisconsin Department of Natural Resources PO Box 7921, Madison WI 53707-7921 dnr.wi.gov

Development at Historic Fill Site or Licensed Landfill Exemption Application

Form 4400-226 (R 05/16)

Page 1 of 6

Notice: Use of this form is required by the DNR for any application to develop at a historic fill site or licensed landfill pursuant to secs. NR 506.085 and NR 500.08(4), Wis. Adm. Code. The Department will not consider your application unless you provide complete information requested. Personally identifiable information collected will be used to process your application and will also be accessible by request under Wisconsin's Open Records law [ss.19.31 - 19.39, Wis. Stats.]

Instructions: See Development at Historic Fill Sites and Licensed Landfills: What you need to know (PUB-RR-683, November 2013) for detailed instructions.

- All Exemption Application materials should be sent to the region where the site is located, as listed on page 6.
- Include \$700 fee payment with this application. If the site is a licensed landfill and the Waste and Materials Management program
 is doing the review, submit no fee now. You will be sent an invoice upon receipt of this application.
- Determine the appropriate exemption type for the site and check appropriate box below.
- Provide complete information requested for each type of exemption. Include the following attachments: *Required:* Summary of Existing and Potential Impacts described in Section V as an attachment, under the seal of a professional engineer or geologist registered to practice in Wisconsin.

Optional: Site Visit Summary Comments (Section IX) including any photos, sketches or site visit notes.

		_				
Exemption Type Remediation and Redevelopment Program NR 700 F accordance with NR 700 series	Rule Seri	es Proces	ss Exempti	on: Site wit	h remedi	al actions conducted in
Required: Sections I - VI Optional: Sections VII - X						tions VII - X
Case-by-Case Evaluation: Sites with anticipated environmentation Required: Sections I - VI	onmental	impacts o	or wastes of	special cor Option	icerns nal: Sec	tions VII - X
Expedited Exemption: Site with no expected environm Required: Sections I - VI and Form 4400-226A Expect	nental imp lited Exer	pact mption Ap	plication	Optior	nal: Sec	tions VII - X
I. Applicant Information						
Owner - Last Name	First			MI	Phone N	Number (include area code)
n/a	n/a					
Contact Name (if different)						
Community Within the Corridor Limited Partnership	I					
Street Address	City				State	ZIP Code
2748 N. 32nd St.	Milwa	ukee			WI	53210
Developer - Last Name	First			MI	Phone I	Number (include area code)
LaFave	Shane				1	(763) 285-8795
Street Address	City	100		8	State	ZIP Code
110 Cheshire Lane, Suite 120	Minnet	tonka			MN	55305
II. Site Name and Location						1
Site Name		Location	/ Address			
Community Within the Corridor - East Block		2748 N.	32nd St.			
Is the site known by another name(s)? OYes ONo OU	nknown	Oity	O Town	🔿 Village		
If yes, provide name:		of	Milwauke	2		
Does the site have a license number? OYes ONO U	nknown	State ZIP Code County				
If yes, License Number:		WI	532	210	Milwa	ukee
A. Attach a map with site location and limits of fill/was	te dispo	sal area.				
B. Global Positioning System Coordinates		Describe DNR W	method for ebsite	collecting G	SPS Coo	rdinates
Latitude DEG MIN SEC Longitude DEG MIN SE 43 04 08.4500 N 87 57 13	0170 w					
Program Lead, Fee Status and Re	gulatory	/ ID Numt	pers (This	area for DM	IR use o	only)
O Waste Management Bureau			1000	S ank	Pa	yment Attached
O Remediation and Redevelopment Bureau - Exemption is	part of r	emedy und	ler NR 700 p	rogram	Amour	nt
Fee already paid for review of remedial design report. Review of remedial design report and paid	mont in a	Hachod				
Hazardous Waste Facility License ID # /5 digites IDNP FID # /9 di	dita)			fuend for both	BCBA 8 C	S CE IS the MALAInhous divite
	Airal	18	UGLEA ID #	Assoc IOL DOM	NORA & U	CLOFIO NOI (ANAMININA GIĜIIB)
Region Project Manager	104		14. T. M.		Te	elephone Number

			Form 4400-226 (R (J5/16)			Page 2 or 6
Erev	Site Ownership History	Fire	*	MI	Telephon	o Numb	
Drie	age and Stratton (manufacturing facility	A n/a	l l	1011		e Numu	e
Stre	eet Address	() [II/a	City			State	ZIP Code
274	18 N. 32nd St.		Milwaukee			WI	53210
Res	ponsible Municipal / Private Operator - Last Nan	e (if applicable) Firs	t	MI	Telephon	e Numb	er
n/a		n/a					
Stre	eet Address	ĺ.	City			State	ZIP Code
n/a		inter deservation	n/a	(Januar)	al la companya	1078-1	11/190. Th
IV.	Evaluation of Existing and Potential In for Investigation and Development at	pacts. See Devel Historic Fill Sites	opment at Historic Fill and Licensed Landfill:	Sites ar Potenti	nd Licens ial Proble	ed Lan ms and	dfill: Guidance d'Considerations.
A	Analytical data for the following media has	ve been collected a	nd/or examined before co	ompletir	ng this app	lication	6 D D D D D D D D D D D D D D D D D D D
	1. Groundwater:	Yes O No					
	2. Soil	Yes () No					
	3. Surface water / sediment.	Yes 💿 No					
	4. Air:	Yes 🔿 No					
	5. Methane or other explosive gases: O	Yes 💿 No					
В.	Based on known or suspected sources ar suspect a release of pollutants to the env	id wastes, their phy ronment?	vsical characteristics, con	tainmer	nt and geo	logic er	nvironment, do you
	Yes: Groundwater Soi O No	Surfa	ace Water / Sediment	[] N	lethane or	Other	Explosive Gases
С	If there is NOT a likelihood of a release o likely to cause a release to the environment	pollutants or evident?	nce of a release, would the	he impa	ict of the p	ropose	d development be
	 Yes: If yes, be sure to summarize acti No 	ons to be taken to p	revent adverse environme	ntal imp	acts in V. I	Part C b	elow.
V. S Des	Summary of Existing and Potential Impa Investigation and Development at His scribe the following in an attached narrative ow	ects. See Develop toric Fill Sites an under the signatur	ment at Historic Fill Sif d Licensed Landfill: Po e of a qualified profession	tes and itential nal. Org	l License Problem anize, lab	d Land s and (el and p	fill: Guidance for Considerations. backage as listed
A	Existing Site Conditions						
	1 existing site conditions including wast	types					
	 2. potential for impacts, and 	, ithea'					
	3 evaluation of existing impacts						
В	Proposed Development Summary. Include	e explanation for o	verall site decision.				
C	Summary of actions to be taken and engi potential threats to human health and we	neering controls th fare, including wor	at will prevent or minimize ker safety.	e adven	se environ	mental	impacts and
VI.	Certification of Application Information	1					and the second second
l ce	ertify that information in this application and	all its attachments	is true and correct and in	conforr	nity with a	pplicab	le Wis. statutes.
Prir	nt / Type Name of Applicant						
Mr	. Shane LaFave / Community Within the	e Corridor Limit	ed Partnership				
Арр	plicant Signature		Da	ite Sign	ed		

Form 4400-226 (R 05/16)

Page 3 of 6

VII. Current and Historic Type of Wast	e Disposal Site (Check	all that apply)		
Licensed Landfill		One-time Disposal		
Non-approved {See s.289.01(3)},	Wis Stats.	Construction / Demoliti	on	
Approved		Historic Fill Site		
Liner		Total Landfill Volume		
🔀 Unlined	Clay Liner	Solved set 50,000 yd s		
Lined	Unengineered	50,000-500,000 y	d	
Composite Liner		○ > 500,000 yd ³		
Other Liner (Describe):				
Does the landfill have a closure plan	? O Ye	s 💽 No 📿 Unknown		
Does the landfill have a groundwater Have groundwater monitoring welling	monitoring plan? () Ye	s Or No Unknown s O No Unknown		
Was a cover installed? O Yes:	No If no, go to Past	Land Uses.		
Composite cap				
Layered soil cap with clay barri	er		8	
Clay cap				
Soil cap - not recompacted clay	/			
Other cover				
Unknown				
What is the thickness of the cover?	○ < 6 in ○ 6-12 in	○ 12-24 in ○ > 24	in 🔿 Unknown	
Past Land Uses. (Check all that apply)	·			
Agricultural co-op	Electroplater		Salvage yard	
Brush pile	Lagoon		Service Station	
Bulk plant	Manufacturing Type	Briggs and Stratton	Tannery	
Coal gas manufacturer	Old burn pit		Unknown	
	Pipeline		Other:	
	RCRA generator			
Date(s) of Site Operation			No. of Years	
From: 01/01/1906	To:	01/01/1980	74	
VIII. Waste Information & Geologic En for Investigation	nvironment. See Develo	opment at Historic Fill Si	tes and Licensed Lan	dfills: Guidance
A. Known or Suspected Sources/Wast	es. (Check all that apply)			
Abandoned containers	Known or suspecte	d hazardous materials	Demolition/constr	uction waste
Above ground pipeline or tank	Municipal waste		Surface impound	ment/lagoons
Animal carcasses	Paper mill sludge		Underground pipe	eline or tank
	Transformer		Exempted fill [NR	500.08(1) and (2)]
Burning of materials	Trees/brush		Unknown	
Foundry sand	Surface spills		Other:	
Industrial accident	Fly ash			
B. Physical Characteristics of Sources	5/Wastes			
OLiquid 💿 Solid 🔿 Liqu	uid & Solid O Unknow	'n		

				Form 4400-226 (R 05/16)		Page 4 of 6
VIII	. Waste Information & Geo	ologic Environmer	nt (continued)			
C.	Waste Containment		OLiner	O Unknown	Not applied to the second s	oplicable
	Engineered cover		Functionin	g leachate collection & remova	l system	
	Maintained ON	lot maintained	Functionin	g & maintained run-off manage g groundwater monitoring syste	ment system em	
D	Soil Type: Estimate distan	ces or determinatio	ns based on regio	nal or site specific information.		
	O Regional Site s	pecific				
	Clay, silt or other fine grain	ed soils present? (la	acustrine, tills, etc.) 🖲 Yes 🔿 No		
	At surface? • Yes • N	o At depth?	• Yes O No	28.5 feet		
	Sand & gravel, coarse grain	ned soils present?	• Yes No	110	11.0.11.0	
	At surface? 🔿 Yes 🥑 I	No At depth?	🔿 Yes 🔿 No	Variab feet San	df 5;17 5e	AM 5
E.	Depth to Groundwater					
	Regional Site	specific	24 feet			
F	Direction of Groundwater F	Flow				
	Regional Site:	specific <u>SW</u>	direction			
G	Depth to Bedrock					
	Regional Site	specific <u>28.5</u>	direction			
НЗ	Bedrock Type					
	Regional Site	specific	Sandstone	Limestone/Dolomite	Metamorphic/	Igneous
IX.	Site Visit					
Co	nduct a site visit to complete	site screening and	determine genera	I site conditions, on-site activitie	es and adjacent land us	se
enc	croachiment issues. As appro	priate to document	the site, take phot	us, sketch the site and prepare	a Site Visit Report.	
On	-site visit conducted?	🖲 Yes 🔿 No				
Ge to t	neral site conditions: Docum be aware of include the follow	ient any observed r ving:	eleases and note	whether or not you were able to	o walk the site. Exampl	es of things
•	leachate seeps or evidence stressed vegetation as a sig quality and coverage of veg odors which may indicate ga erosion of the cap; maintenance of positive dra visual desiccation cracks in	of seeps such as s in of gas migration (etation on the cap; as migration to the a inage over the capp the cap	tained soil/vegetat to the surface or o atmosphere; ped area;	ion f leachate seeps;		
Att	ach the following to your app	lication:				
	Photographs, regular or dig	ital 🛛 🔀 Site	sketch	Site Visit Report		
Na	ame(s) of Person(s) Conduct	ing Site Visit			Date of Site Visit	
Ro	obert T. Reineke, P.E. & I	Daniel K. Pełczar,	CPG, P.G.		01/01/2	022

Form 4400-226 (R 05/16)

Page 5 of 6

IX.	Site Visit (continued)
A.	Adjacent Land Uses. Indicate all directions. (Check all that apply)
В	Agricultural N S E W NE NW SE SW Industrial N S E W NE NW SE SW Recreational N S E W NE NW SE SW Residential N S E W NE NW SE SW Undeveloped N S E W NE NW SE SW Commercial N S E W NE NW SE SW Other: Railroad N S E W NE NW SE SW Potential Groundwater Receptors. Estimate distances. (1 mile = 5,280 ft) See Mached Mached P \$ See SW
	Distance to and direction of nearest municipal well:
	Distance to and direction of nearest other-than-municipal well: feet $\square > \frac{1}{2}$ mile from the waste direction
	Distance to and direction of nearest non-community well:
	Distance to and direction of nearest private well: $feet \square > \frac{1}{2}$ mile from the waste direction
	Distance to and direction of nearest private well: $feet \square > \frac{1}{2}$ mile from the waste direction
C,	Potential For Gas Migration
	3 No. of homes within 300 feet of waste (gas migration potential) 262 No. of homes between 300 & 1,000 ft to waste (gas migration potential)
	Distance to and direction of nearest building: 0 feet > ½ mile from the waste direction
	Type of building: XOn-site building Municipal Residential Commercial Industrial Unknown
D	Potential Surface Water Receptors. Estimate distances
	O Creekfeet O Drainage ditch:feet O Intermittent stream:feet
	River 12870 feet O Lakefeet O Wetland:feet
E	Based on the site visit, did you visually observe
	1. a release to a surface water body? O Yes No O Unknown 2. a leachate seep? O Yes No O Unknown 3. a release to soils? O Yes No O Unknown
Χ.	Comments: Use this section to provide comments on any aspect of the site visit. Attach any information or

explanations labeled with the appropriate section number to which the material applies. Please see the Site investigation Report (KSingh, November 2, 2021) for further information (BRRTS #: 02-41-263675).

Form 4400-226 (R 05/16)

Page 6 of 6

Region Map **NORTHERN REGION Remediation & Redevelopment Team Supervisor** Department of Natural Resources The State of Wisconsin 107 Sutliff Avenue 0:00 Rhinelander, WI 54501 **Department of Natural Resources** (715) 365-8976 BAYFT D OR DCJGJAS **Regional Waste Program Manager** Department of Natural Resources HON Region Offices 107 Suttief Avenue NORTHERN 365-8946 **Ebies** VUAS •.0 Per States SAWYER ONEIDA NORTHEAST REGION Spooner RU-INFTT POLK Rhinelander • **Remediation & Redevelopment** a-Cv **Team Supervisor** VOOLN Department of Natural Resources LANGLAS TAYLO 2984 Shawano Avenue Green Bay, WI 54313-6727 (920) 662-5160 CH PPEWA OR Regional Waste Program Manager MARATHON WEST CENTRAL i a taw Department of Natural Resources 2984 Shawano Avenue PERCE EAU CLAINE NORTHEAS Green Bay, WI 54313-6727 Eau Claire PEPIN WOOD OP AG SHAWANO (920) 662-5120 BUTTALO O.TABANK Green Bay JAC KSOF SOUTHEAST REGION A US, FAI WALSHAR **Remediation & Redevelopment** WO/ROE Team Supervisor LA CHCES Department of Natural Resources IAOU C GAT 2300 N. Martin Luther King Drive Milwaukee, WI 53212 VERMON HEBOYGAN (414) 263-8561 or (414) 263-8714 SOUTHEAST OR COLLMB CRAWFORC DODGE Regional Waste Program Manager SOUTH CENTRAL ą Department of Natural Resources 3 2300 N. Martin Luther King Drive Milwaukee, WI 53212 JE FERSON Madison (414) 263-8694 or (414) 263-8697 Milwaukee GUNT GREEN -004 LAFAYETTE WEST CENTRAL REGION **Remediation & Redevelopment** KENC Team Supervisor

Department of Natural Resources 1300 West Clairemont Avenue Eau Claire, Wi 54701 (715) 839-3710 OR Regional Waste Program Manager Department of Natural Resources 1300 West Clairemont Avenue

Eau Claire, WI 54701 (715) 839-3708

SOUTH CENTRAL REGION **Remediation & Redevelopment** Team Supervisor Department of Natural Resources 3911 Fish Hatchery Road Fitchburg, WI 53711 (608) 275-3241

Regional Waste Program Manager OR Department of Natural Resources 3911 Fish Hatchery Road Fitchburg, WI 53711 (608) 275-3466

- V. Summary of Existing and Potential Impacts.
- A. Existing Site Conditions
 - 1. Existing site conditions including waste types,
 - Within the soils both petroleum and chlorinated VOCs were detected along with PAHs, PCBs, arsenic and lead above Residual Contaminant Levels (RCLs) for the protection to groundwater and/or non-industrial direct contact exposure pathways. Soils analyzed for PFAS were either below the laboratory's method detection limit or were below the non-industrial direct contact exposure pathway. All other soil samples were below respective groundwater protection RCLs for pesticides and herbicides. Groundwater had detections of petroleum and chlorinated VOCs, naphthalene, arsenic, cadmium, chromium, and lead above state standards.
 - 2. Potential for impacts, and
 - There are impacts to the soil, groundwater and sub-slab vapor which are documented in the Site Investigation Report (KSingh, November 2, 2021).
 - 3. Evaluation of existing impacts.
 - Soil contamination is present at the site for CVOCs, PVOCs, PAHs, and Metals (arsenic, lead and selenium). The additional PFAS soil testing revealed that there are no concerns with PFAS. The majority of the CVOC impacts were defined to within the footprint of the buildings to an approximate depth of 5-feet.
 - Groundwater contamination is at the site for CVOCs, PVOCs, and PAHs within the northern courtyard area. From the newer wells installed and sampled during this SI there were no CVOCs nor PVOCs detected on the southern half of the site suggesting that there has not been an expansion of the known contaminated groundwater from the northern courtyard southward (03-41-000793 Jonas Construction – Closed LUST). In addition, it appears that CVOCs in soil have not impacted groundwater on the southern portion of the site. Local groundwater flow on the East Block appears to be to the southwest and on the West Block to the southeast with an overall regional flow to the southeast.
 - The majority of the buildings and additions had sub-slab vapor concentrations that were exceeding residential Vapor Risk Screening Levels (VRSLs), six areas exceeding small commercial VRSLs and three areas exceeding large commercial/industrial VRSLs.
 - Residential Indoor Air Vapor Action Limits (VALs) were exceeded for chloroform and TCE in all three of the exterior sanitary manholes along the easter side of N. 32nd St., and benzene exceeded Residential Indoor VALs in the tunnel.

- B. Proposed Development Summary. Include explanation for overall site decision.
 - The Community Within the Corridor Limited Partnership is proposing to redevelop the property (both the East and West Blocks) into a mix of affordable housing, commercial spaces, and other amenities. The proposed development includes the following: The Corridor Lofts (64 Units), Creme City Lofts (36 Units) & 30 Square Townhomes (6 Units) and the Briggs Apartment Homes (91 Units) and a Community Service Facility which will include early childhood education, Science, Technology, Engineering, Art & Math after school programming, a health club (Basketball, Volleyball & Futsal, Skatepark), laundromat and a petite grocery store. The property has been rezoned Industrial Mix to facilitate development of the project.
 - No demolition of existing buildings is planned. The building interiors will be renovated and reconfigured. A ramp will be constructed to utilize the basement as a parking garage. Paved areas will be milled and paved or have pavement removed, be regraded, and then restored with asphalt.

C. Summary of actions to be taken and engineering controls that will prevent or minimize adverse impacts and potential treats to human health and welfare, including worker safety.

- CVOCs hot spot removals are completed at the site which have reduced the mass of CVOCs within the buildings footprint as planned.
- Groundwater contamination has not migrated off-site and has been delineated and no further monitoring wells are necessary.
- Due to the shallow soil and vapor contamination of CVOCs within the buildings a vapor mitigation system is being installed as of the writing of this report.
- The tunnel has since been abandoned (filled in with concrete) and the manholes will be abandoned, and new laterals /manholes will be installed during the redevelopment thus, mitigating the risk of vapor intrusion into the building.
- Overall, this site will be closed with continuing obligations consisting of a barrier (buildings, asphalt parking lots, and landscaped areas) to prevent direct contact exposure to the impacted soil; and a large vapor mitigation system is being installed to decrease the risk of vapor intrusion into the building.

IX. Site Visit.

B. Potential Groundwater Receptors.

See attached maps and well logs. Groundwater is assumed to be flowing regionally to the southeast towards the Milwaukee River and Lake Michigan.

//19/22, 9:15 AM

well Construction Reports



TEST BORING RECORD received from well driller (no-WCR was ever filed with DNR).

County: MILWAUKEE ____¼, ___¼, <u>NE</u>¼, sec. <u>/3</u>, T_7 N, R_2/E

As of _____, street address is believed to be_____

WATRY-KNAACK		30. O.
1251 BORING RECO	RD 1/94	
HOLE NO DATE/	1/20	
LOCATION 27th & Hadley		
FORMATION	THICK-	DEPTH
Red Sandy Clay	5	5
Blue Stony Clay	3	8
Sand Clay	3	11
Blue Stony Clay	7	18
Kard Pan	19	37
Bored to 22', completed	with #	35A
309-03-BL-1926		



This form was prepared in 1993 by WG&NHS staff.

WELL CONSTRUCTOR'S REPORT TO WISCONSIN STATE BOARD OF HEALTH See Instructions on Reverse Side

1	Milwaukee		Town	•	
1. County!	VI I WA UND C		City		
2. Location ¹	2 block Nort	b_of_North_	Avenue_in_alley_on_31st_s		
3. Owner or A	lgentS_K_Wi	1-1-1-amsCo	St, S', SE, Sec 13 T 7N	RZIE	7
4. Address	2330 North	<u>31st St.</u>			
	Alter had	AL. 1	······································		
6. Well is inte 7. DRILLHOI	inded to supply we	II; abandoned w ater for:was TION:	ellft. shing_and_plating # 10. FORMATIONS:		
6. Well is inte 7. DRILLHOI Dia. (In.)	inded to supply we	TION:	ellft. shing_and_plating 10. FORMATIONS: 	Thick- nosa (ft.)	Total Depth ((t.)
6. Well is inte 7. DRILLHOI Dis. (In.) 16 ¹⁹	LE OR EXCAVA	TION: 40!	ellft. shing_and_plating 10. FORMATIONS: <u>Kind</u> hard pan and boulders	Thick- nces ((t.) 67 1	Total Depth (ft.) 67 [†]
6. Well is inte 7. DRILLHOI Dia. (ta.) 16 "	ended to supply we LE OR EXCAVA' From (it.) 0 40 1	It; abandoned w ater for:Was TION: 	ellft. shing_and_plating 10. FORMATIONS: <u>Kind</u> hard pan and boulders coarse gravel	Thick- noss (ft.) 67 1 5	Total Depth ((t.) 67 1 72
ary well or 6. Well is inte 7. DRILLHOI Dia. (In.) 16 ¹⁹ 12 ¹¹	inter bed	It; abandoned w ater for:Was TION: 	ellft. shing_and_plating 10. FORMATIONS: <u>Kind</u> hard pan and boulders coarse gravel broken limestone	Thek- nces (tt.) 67 1 5 10	Total Depth ((t.) 67 1 72 8 2 1

Dia. (in.)	Kind	From (ft.)	To ([t_)
12#	steel	_0	8616"
_			Dy.
	5. m. v. n. 1	-0.	<u>d n n</u>

~	ADOTTO-	
- U	The second second	
	GILOUI.	

Kind	(ft.)	(ft_)
_cement	0	401

10. FORMATIONS:		
Kind	Thick- nosa ((t.)	Total Depth (ft.)
ard pan and boulders	671	67 1
coarse gravel	5	72
oroken limestone	10	821
limestone	409 ' 6	* 49516
MILWAUKEE CO. IND	#23	
PERM. BBANDONED		
······································		
	-	

11. MISCELLANEOUS DATA:

Yield test: _4_____ Hrs. at _125_____GPM. Depth from surface to water: _80'_____ ft. Water-level when pumping: ____94'____ ft. dd = 14 space cap = 8.9 g pm/ft Water sample sent to laboratory at

see remarks on 19

Yes_see_re Nerks----

AUG 14 1945

Was the well sealed watertight upon completion?

Yes yes No

Signature Layne Northwest	Co. 709 North	11th St., Milwaukee, 3	,*isconsin
Registered Well Dril	ler	Complete Mail	Address
I all the second s		the sol 1	4 11
Porn it-#29	* ~ = = = = = = = = = = = #	g- g- Ed-f-f-f-f-f-f-	R W W W
			and the second se

17727

INSTRUCTIONS

ALL INFORMATION INDICATED ON THE FACE OF THIS FORM MUST BE GIVEN

PLEASE BE GUIDED BY THE FOLLOWING:

Numbers below correspond to numbers of items of the form on the opposite side.

- 1. Name of the County and the name of the Town, Village or City. Indicate which is given.
- 2. If Rural: Number and the ¼ of the Section, the number of the Town North, and the number of the Range East or West.
 - If Urban: Name of the Street and the number of the Premise.
- 3. Name of the Owner. If the name of the owner cannot be given, give instead the name of the Agent. Indicate which is given.
- 4. Name of the Street and the number of the Premise or the number of the Mail Route, the name of the Post Office and the name of the State.
- 5. Distance, in feet, from the well to the nearest building and to each source of pollution shown.

- 6. Indicate: Home, farm, school, tavern, creamery, community, industry, etc.
- 7. Show the diameter and depth of the initial drillhole or excavation and each reduction in size to bottom. If well was reconstructed, show diameter and depth of original well on first line.
- 8. Show diameter and kind of casing pipe, liner pipe or curbing and actual position in the well, measured from the surface.
- 9. Show kind of material (mud or cement) used in sealing the annular space, from and to what depths from the surface. If neither was used indicate "none".
- 10. Show thickness of each formation and the total depth at the base thereof.
- 11. Provide the data indicated.

Your opinion concerning other pollution hazards, information concerning difficulties encountered, and data relating to nearby wells, screens, seals, type of casing joints, method of finishing the well, amount of cement used in grouting, blasting, subsurface pumprooms, connecting pits, etc., may be given here:

			~ •• ~ /						
	=						(ac) =	2 21	w.5x
						5			
		4 ²²		1.1	1				
	۲.	< 11 (N)		16	21 		3032 3		
88.7					t Page				
	201	1	3 8			@ MII		9	
		21		****	~~~~	*********		-	10
11 14505	2								8

TEST BORING RECORD received from well driller (no-WCR was ever filed with DNR).

County: MILWAUKEE ____¼, __¼, <u>NW</u>¼, sec. <u>18</u>, T <u>7</u> N, R <u>22</u> E

As of _____, street address is believed to be_____

KNAACK & SON CO., SUCCES WATRY-KNAACK 14 TEST BORING RECOP		Ő.
HOLE NO DATE	20/ 20	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
FIRM CLTY		
LOCATION 2451 & Hadley		
FORMATION	THICK-	OCPTH
Red Clay	9	9
Stony Blue Clay	17	26
hard Pan	2	28
Bored 12', finished with	#35A	
-		
- 310-19-BL-1926		
,		



This form was prepared in 1993 by WG&NHS staff.

WGNHS ORIGINAL

	7
WELL CONSERVICEORS DEDODE TO BE	Web. 6
See Instructions	OR REVERSE SIDE THE ALTH
Diling las	(Town N)
1. County Mulliankle	Village - Charter Control - The Court
2. Location 25/9 Mr. 39th ftt.	SE, NW, SW, Sec. 13 OF Section. Town and Range numbers. MDV
3. Owner 🛛 or Agent 🗆 Paul Man	ENVINCE STREET
4. Mail Address 2519 No. 39th	te milwaupee Utes.
5. From well to nearest: Building 32 ft; sewer	& ft; drain_22ft; septic tankft;
dry well or filter bedft; abandoned well	ft
6 Well is intended to supply water for:	Je state and the state of the s
7 DRILLHOLE.	10 FORMATIONS.
Dis. (in.) From (it.) To (it.) Dis. (in.) From (it.) To (it.)	From To
	- lan cloner 0 18
	Hend Ven _ 18 47
8. CASING AND LINER PIPE OR CURBING:	- provestore 47 73
Dia. (in.) Kind and Werght From (it.) To (it.)	
-6 fleel 0 47	
9. GROUT:	
Kind From (1L) To (1L)	
mud 020	
	Construction of the well was completed on:
	Oct 11 DEF
11. MISCELLANEOUS DATA:	
Yield test:3 Hrs. at _3.Q GPM.	The well is terminated
Depth from surface to water-level: $\int_{-\infty}^{-1} dt$	X above, below i the permanent ground surface.
	Was the well disinfected upon completion?
Water-level when pumping:ft.	Yes No
Water sample was sent to the state laboratory at:	Was the well seeled watertight upon completion?
median on Oct. 11 1955	Was the well sealed water tight upon completion :
City D. A. D. O.	Yes No
Julay Say on	Provid Alli
Signature (24 Cather Sellar W	() () af 9/ W. L. L. Kiensville U.A.
Please do not wri	te in space below
Rec'd No	10 ml 10 ml 10 ml 10 ml 10 ml
Ans'd	Gas-24 hrs.
Interpretat	48 hrs
	Confirm
	B. Coli
	Examiner

TEST BORING RECORD received from well driller (no WCR was ever filed with DNR).

County: MILWAUKEE ____4, ___4, <u>560</u>, sec. <u>18</u>, T <u>7</u> N, R <u>22</u> E

As of _____, street address is believed to be_____

KNAACK & SON CO. SUCCES WATRY-KNAACK		0.
2/3/26 are 4		ĩ
City		1
26th & Wright		
	THICK-	DEPTH
Sandy Red Clay	5	5
Sandy Blue Clay	5	10
Wet Sand	3	13 1
Blue Stony Clay	18	31
Sandy Clay	9	40
hard Pan	10-5	50-5
	<u> </u>	
Bored	1	
325-34-BL-1926		



WGNHS CRIGINAL

WELL CONSTRUCTOR'S REPORT TO WISCONSIN STATE BOARD OF HEALTH See Instructions on Reverse Side

		(Town 17]		3
	1. County Milwaukee	Village Wauwatosa	ve name	
	2 Location 2137 N. 37th St. SW.NEN	W. Sec 24. TTN. RALES	13 R 3	
	Name of street and number of premise	or Section, Town and Range numbers		
	3. Owner or Agent Name of individual,	partnership or firm	<u> </u>	
	A Mail Address 4452 N. Sherman Blyd.	Milwaukee 10 Wisc.	ATON T	
	Complete add	iress required		
	5. From well to nearest: Building15_ft; sewer_3	xft; drain15ft; septic tank	69ft;	
	dry well or filter bed59_ft; abandoned well_3	KX_ft		
	6. Well is intended to supply water for: <u>Home</u>			
	7. DRILLHOLE:	10. FORMATIONS:	an and	۳
	Dis (in.) From (lt) To (lt) To (lt) To (lt)	Kund 🧠	From To (it.) (it.)	4
.a. er 3	- 10 - 9 204 -	clay -	4963	3
	6 0 214	hardpan	20 69	
	8. CASING AND LINER PIPE OR CURBING:	gravel	10 79	
	Due, (in) Kind From (lt) To (lt.)	<u>limestone white</u>	121 200	
	6 DIK.Wd 19.45 0 79	limestone WB	13 213	
	9. GROUT:			
	KindFrom (ft.)To (ft.)			
	<u>Drill mud</u> <u>20</u>	Construction of the well was con	moleted on •	
		June 2	10 5F	5
	11. MISCELLANEOUS DATA:		1900	·
	Yield test:9 Hrs. at8 GPM.	The well is terminated8	inches	
	Depth from surface to water-level:60 ft.	Labove, below [] the permane	nt ground surface.	
	Water-level when numping: 117 ft.	Was the well disinfected upon o	completion ?	
		Yes	× No	
	water sample was sent to the state laboratory at:	Was the well sealed watertight	upon-completion?	
	<u>Madison</u> on 6/2 19.55 City	Yes	X No	
	no halaka	a FOOD W Henrich a	Milwaykaa 16	
	Signature Garber & Son J. J. Juliur	Complete Mail Add	ress	
	Please do not wr	ite in space below		
	Rec'd 1955 No.	10 ml 10 ml 10 n	ni 10 mi 10 mi	
	Ans'd	Gas—24 hrs		,
	Interpretation	48 hrs.		-
1.00		Confirm		_
	IN ALL AND DALL IN DUI IN DUAL TO A THE AND A	/ 7/	.	•
		Examiner		•
		ار. میں دی تعقیقہ جند کر دی ترکی ا		

1

ø.

W, SEC. 19 T	7.N. R	22 6	par mailing address	<u></u>
TO THE WELL	WISCONSIN	STAT	'E BOARD OF HE. ION, MADISON, W	ALTH, VIS.
WELL LOG	PREMIS	SES D	IAGRAM, and	REPORT
	For O	fficial Record	of the Board	
1 Bali	(TO BE USE	D FOR THAT		May
joint ownership give name of respon- ig an interest. Use a separate sheet	able official. Also name of and stiach hereto.)	epch individual	dense B-1 Cu	John Wis
1ress 2036 (10	25th St	A9		0
(City, villigi, to	waship, county)	Da	te of Report On auf 7	19.3.7
ve below the location of the	property on which	well is drilled		
incorporated village or city	: Name	Lot	3 1k.	Street and No.
unincorporated hamlet	Name	County	Tup,	Highway
Farm	of Plat	Lakt	Lot Blk.	Street. Highwa.y
School		Twp.	Sec.	Dutrict
other public building	Eind .	County Ser	19 T-7N TWO. RZZE	
cellaneous	Kin4	County	Тир.	800.
	WELL I	.OG a	nd REPORT	
ind of casing and liner in feet. Sind of shoe. Indicate grout, screen, seal, etc.	WELL DIAC Vertical Lines = Horizontal Lines :	iRAM • in, Dia. = it, Depth	Give depth of formations in feet. State if dry or water bearing.	Record of FINAL Pumping Test
W. Il casing	0 2 9 4 8 8 8 10	12 14 (8 10 24		
Certag of				Duration of test. Hours 5 Ars
1 and Steel				
90				Pumping Rate. G. P. M/
Drive Shoe				Depth of pump in well
				Ft. <u>72</u>
	30	89		Standing water-level
				(from surface.)
				Ft
	_21	71		Water level when pumping
			•	Water, End of test, Check; Clear
	199	199	Di to Bock	Cloudy
			114	Turbid
		╈	13' O IALAM	Was well sterilized before test?
	100	1.00	12 / Duping	Yes No
			1407 0	
	│	╋╋╋	*	To which Laboratory was sample sent?
	200	200		Date
				Was the well scaled on
		┨┥┥┥ [completion?
	│			Harr blab did some bo
	400	400		
		400		casing above grade?
				Casing above grade?
				Casing above grade?
		400		Casing above grade? <u><u><u><u></u></u><u><u><u></u></u><u><u><u></u></u><u><u><u></u></u><u><u></u><u><u></u></u><u><u></u><u><u></u></u><u><u></u></u></u></u></u></u></u></u></u>
	.900	400 		casing above grade? <u>15</u> Well was completed <u>Jef ay 7</u> 10.37 Well Deiller: <u>Well Deiller:</u> Signature.
				Casing above grade? <u>1</u> <u><u>y</u> Well was completed <u>At ay 7</u> 10.37 Well Dellier <u>Well Dellier</u> <u>Change aver to complete the</u></u>

WISCONSIN UNIQUE WELL NUMBER				UH4	UH492		Drinking Water and Groundwater - DG/5 Form 3300-077/ Department of Natural Resources, Box 7921 Madison WI 53707				
Property UNITE	D MILWAUKEE S	CRAP		F	Phone # 414\444-7480	1. Well L	1. Well Location Fire # (if ava				(if avail.)
Mailing 3295 W	TOWNSEND DI	२		, v		City of M	ILWAUKE	E			
Address						Street Ad	dress or F	load Name	and Number		
City MILWAUKE	E		State W	I Zip Coo	de 53216	3295 W 1	OWNSEN	ID DR			
County	Co. Permit #	Notificatio	n #		Completed	Subdivisi	on Name			Lot #	Block #
Vilwaukee		29921784			07-03-2008	1			55 - C		
Vell Constructor ((Business Name)		Lic, #	Facility ID	# (Public Wel	s) Latitude	Longitud	e in Decimal	Degree (DD) Metho	d Code
MICHAEL G HAR	TMAN		436			0.000	1	И	*V	*W	
				Well Plan /	Approval #	NW	SE	Section	Township	Ran	ge
			DIMD			or Govt L	ot#	12	7 N	21	Е
				Approval C)ate (mm-dd-yyy) 2. Well T	ype Nev	v Well			
NORTH	LAKE WI 5306	4-0218				of previous unique well #			cons	tructed in	
licap Permanent	Well #	Common We	# lle	Specific Ca	apacity	Reason f	or replace	d or reconstr	ructed well ?		
				0.4		NEW CO	NSTRUC	TION			
3. Well serves	1 # of BUILDING))		Hicap Well	l? No						
Private, potable				Hicap Prop	erty? No						
Heat Exchange# of drillholes Hicap Potable ?					ible?	Construc	tion Type	Drilled			
4. Potential Cont	amination Source	es - ON RE	/ERSE S	IDE							
5. Drillhole Dime	nsions and Con	struction Me	thod			8. Geology					
Dia. (in.) From (ft.) To (ft.) Upper Enlarged 6 Surface 205 Drillhole		lion	Lower Open Ge Bedrock Co		8. Geol Caving Hardne	ogy Type, Noncaving, ss, etc	Color,	From (ft.) To (f		
	Ye	s Rotary - Ai			No	C -	CLAY			Surfa	ce 2
		Rotary - Ai	r & Foam .			D	HARDF	PAN			20 8
						թ.	-				
		Drill-Throu	gh Casing	Hammer		· · L ·	LIMES	TONE			80 20
		Drill-Throu Reverse R	gh Casing olary	Hammer		<u>F</u> -	LIMES	TONE			80 20
		Drill-Throug Reverse R Cable-tool	gh Casing olary Bitin	Hammer . dia		<u>F</u> -	LIMES	TONE			80 20
		Drill-Throug Reverse R Cable-tool Dual Rotar	gh Casing otary Bitin y	Hammer . dia		F -	LIMES	TONE			80 20
		Drill-Throug Reverse R Cable-tool Dual Rotar Temp. Out Remove	gh Casing olary Bitin y er Casing	Hammer , dia in. dia		F -	LIMES	TONE			80 20
		Drill-Throu Reverse R Cable-tool Dual Rotar Temp. Out Removed explain on	gh Casing olary Bitin y er Casing d?de back side)	Hammer , dia in. dia pth ft. (If NO		L -	LIMES	TONE			80 20
6. Casing, Liner,	Screen	Drill-Throu Reverse R Cable-tool Dual Rotar Temp. Out Removed explain on	gh Casing otary Bitin y er Casing d?de back side)	Hammer . dia in. dia pth ft. (If NO		9. Static Wa	LIMES	TONE	11	ł. Well Is	80 20
6. Casing, Liner, Dia. (in.) Material	Screen	Drill-Throu Reverse R Cable-tool Dual Rotar Temp. Out Remove explain on	gh Casing otary Bitin y er Casing d?de back side)	Hammer , dia in. dia pth ft. (If NO	(ft.) To (ft.)	9. Static Wa	LIMES	TONE	11	ł. Well Is 3 in, above	grade
5. Casing, Liner, Dia. (in.) Material Manufad	Screen , Weight, Specific cturer & Method o	Drill-Throw Reverse R Cable-tool Dual Rotar Temp. Out Remove explain on	gh Casing olary Bitin yin y er Casing d?de back side)	Hammer , dia in. dia pth ft. (If NO) From	(ft.) To (ft.)	9. Static Wa 60 ft. below g	LIMES ter Level ground sur	TONE	11	t. Well Is 3 in. above eveloped 1	grade ? Yes
6. Casing, Liner, Dia. (in.) Material Manufac 6 0.280 A	Screen I, Weight, Specific cturer & Method of 53 GRB WHEAT	Drill-Throug Reverse R Cable-tool Dual Rotar Temp. Out Removed explain on cation of Assembly	gh Casing otary Bitin yer Casing d?de back side)	Hammer , dia in. dia pth ft. (If NO) From ED Surf.	(ft.) To (ft.) ace 81	9. Static Wa 60 ft. below g 10. Pump Te Pumping leve	LIMES ter Level ground sur	FONE face elow surface	11 18 04	H. Well Is 3 in. above eveloped 3 isinfected	grade ? Yes ? Yes
6. Casing, Liner, Dia. (in.) Material Manufac 6 0.280 A Dia. (in.) Screen	Screen I, Weight, Specific cturer & Method of 53 GRB WHEAT type, material & s	Drill-Throug Reverse R Cable-tool Dual Rotar Temp. Out Remove explain on cation of Assembly CLAND STEE	gh Casing olary Bitin yde cr Casing d?de back side)	Hammer . dia in. dia pth ft. (If NO) From ED Surf: From	(ft.) To (ft.) ace 81 (ft.) To (ft.)	9. Static Wa 60 ft. below g 10. Pump Te Pumping leve Pumping at 1	LIMES ter Level ground sur est el 100 ft. b 5 GP M fd	face elow surface or 4 Hrs.	11 18 0 0 0	H. Well Is 3 in. above eveloped 3 isinfected 7 apped ?	grade ? Yes ? Yes Yes Yes
6. Casing, Liner, Dia. (in.) Material Manufac 6 0.280 A Dia. (in.) Screen	Screen I, Weight, Specific cturer & Method o 53 GRB WHEAT type, material & s	Drill-Throw Reverse R Cable-tool Dual Rotar Temp. Out Removed explain on cation of Assembly LAND STEE	gh Casing olary Bitin yer Casing d?de back side) L WELDE	Hammer , dia in. dia pth ft. (If NO) From ED Surf: From	(ft.) To (ft.) ace 81 (ft.) To (ft.)	9. Static Wa 60 ft. below g 10. Pump Te Pumping leve Pumping at 1 Pumping Ma	LIMES ter Level pround sur est el 100 ft. b 5 GP M fo thod ?	face elow surface r 4 Hrs.	11 18 04 04 04 04 04 04 04	4. Well Is 3 in, above eveloped 3 isinfected 9 apped 9	grade ? Yes ? Yes Yes
6. Casing, Liner, Dia. (in.) Material Manufac 6 0.280 A Dia. (in.) Screen 1 7. Grout or Other	Screen I, Weight, Specific cturer & Method of 53 GRB WHEAT type, material & s r Sealing Materia	Drill-Throu Reverse R Cable-tool Dual Rotar Temp. Out Remove explain on cation of Assembly LAND STEE	gh Casing olary Bitin yde er Casing d?de back side)	Hammer , dia in. dia pth ft. (If NO) From ED Surf. From	(ft.) To (ft.) ace 81 (ft.) To (ft.)	9. Static Wa 60 ft. below g 10. Pump Te Pumping leve Pumping at 1 Pumping Me	LIMES ter Level ground sur st el 100 ft. b 5 GP M fo thod ?	face elow surface r 4 Hrs.	11 18 D4 D5 C	H. Well Is 3 in, above eveloped 3 isinfected 9 apped 9	grade ? Yes ? Yes Yes
6. Casing, Liner, Dia. (in.) Material Manufac 6 0.280 A Dia. (in.) Screen f 7. Grout or Other Method MOUNE	Screen I, Weight, Specific cturer & Method of 53 GRB WHEAT type, material & s r Sealing Materia	Drill-Throug Reverse R Cable-tool Dual Rotar Temp. Out Remove explain on of Assembly LAND STEE	gh Casing olary Bitin yde cr Casing d?de back side)	Hammer . dia in. dia pth ft. (If NO From From	(ft.) To (ft.) ace 81 (ft.) To (ft.)	9. Static Wa 60 ft. below g 10. Pump Te Pumping leve Pumping at 1 Pumping Me 12. Notified C	LIMES ter Level pround sur est el 100 ft. b 5 GP M fo thod ?	face elow surface r 4 Hrs. eed to fill & s	11 18 De Ca seal ?	•. Well Is 3 in. above eveloped ? isinfected ? apped ?	e grade ? Yes ? Yes Yes Yes
6. Casing, Liner, Dia. (in.) Material Manufac 6 0.280 A Dia. (in.) Screen 1 7. Grout or Other Method MOUNE Kind of Sealing M	Screen I, Weight, Specific cturer & Method of 53 GRB WHEAT type, material & s r Sealing Materia DED laterial	Drill-Throw Reverse R Cable-tool Dual Rotar Temp. Out Removed explain on cation of Assembly LAND STEE dot size	gh Casing olary Bitin yer Casing d?de back side) L WELDE	Hammer . dia in. dia pth ft. (If NO) From ED Surf. From	(ft.) To (ft.) ace 81 (ft.) To (ft.) acks Cement	9. Static Wa 60 ft. below g 10. Pump Te Pumping leve Pumping at 1 Pumping Me 12. Notified C	LIMES ter Level ground sur est of 100 ft. b 5 GP M fo thod ?	face elow surface r 4 Hrs. eed to fill & :	11 18 Di Ci seal ?	4. Well Is 3 in, above eveloped 3 isinfected 1 apped ?	e grade ?Yes ?Yes Yes
6. Casing, Liner, Dia. (in.) Material Manufac 6 0.280 A Dia. (in.) Screen (7. Grout or Other Method MOUNE Kind of Sealing M CRUMBLES	Screen I, Weight, Specific cturer & Method of 53 GRB WHEAT type, material & s r Sealing Materia DED laterial	Drill-Throug Reverse R Cable-tool Dual Rotar Temp. Out Removed explain on of Assembly CLAND STEE Hot size	gh Casing otary Bitin y er Casing d?de back side) L WELDE	Hammer , dia in. dia pth ft. (If NO From ED Surf. From o (ft.) # Sa	(ft.) To (ft.) ace 81 (ft.) To (ft.) acks Cement	9. Static Wa 60 ft. below g 10. Pump Te Pumping leve Pumping at 1 Pumping Me 12. Notified C	LIMES ter Level ground sur st el 100 ft. b 5 GP M fo thod ? Dwner of n	face elow surface r 4 Hrs. eed to fill & s	11 18 Di Ci seal ?	I. Well Is 3 in. above eveloped ? isinfected ? apped ?	egrade ? Yes ? Yes Yes
6. Casing, Liner, Dia. (in.) Material Manufac 6 0.280 A Dia. (in.) Screen 7. Grout or Other Method MOUNE Kind of Sealing M CRUMBLES	Screen I, Weight, Specific cturer & Method of 53 GRB WHEAT type, material & s r Sealing Materia DED laterial	Drill-Throug Reverse R Cable-tool Dual Rotar Temp. Out Removed explain on of Assembly LAND STEE dot size	gh Casing olary Bitin yer Casing d?de back side) L WELDE (ft.) Tr ace	Hammer . dia in. dia pth ft. (If NO From ED Surf: From o (ft.) # Sa	(ft.) To (ft.) ace 81 (ft.) To (ft.) acks Cement	9. Static Wa 60 ft. below g 10. Pump Te Pumping at 1 Pumping at 1 Pumping Me 12. Notified C	LIMES ter Level pround sur est el 100 ft. b 5 GP M fo thod ? Dwner of n ed Well(s)	face elow surface r 4 Hrs. eed to fill & s as needed?	11 18 Di Ca seal ?	Well Is 3 in. above eveloped ? isinfected ? apped ?	e grade ? Yes ? Yes Yes No
6. Casing, Liner, Dia. (in.) Material Manufac 6 0.280 A Dia. (in.) Screen 1 7. Grout or Other Method MOUNE Kind of Sealing M CRUMBLES	Screen I, Weight, Specific cturer & Method of 53 GRB WHEAT type, material & s r Sealing Materia DED laterial	Drill-Throw Reverse R Cable-tool Dual Rotar Temp. Out Removed explain on Station of Assembly LAND STEE Rot size	gh Casing olary Bitin yer Casing d?de back side) L WELDE (ft.) Tr ace	Hammer . dia in. dia pth ft. (If NO From ED Surf. From o (ft.) # Sa	(ft.) To (ft.) ace 81 (ft.) To (ft.) acks Cement	9. Static Wa 60 ft. below g 10. Pump Te Pumping leve Pumping at 1 Pumping Me 12. Notified C Filled & Seale NO WELL	LIMES ter Level ground sur est of 100 ft. bi 5 GP M fo thod ? Dwner of n ed Well(s)	face elow surface or 4 Hrs. eed to fill & s as needed?	seal ?	4. Well Is 3 in. above eveloped 3 isinfected apped ?	e grade ? Yes ? Yes Yes No
6. Casing, Liner, Dia. (in.) Material Manufac 6 0.280 A Dia. (in.) Screen f 7. Grout or Other Method MOUNE Kind of Sealing M CRUMBLES	Screen I, Weight, Specific cturer & Method of 53 GRB WHEAT type, material & s r Sealing Materia DED laterial	Drill-Throug Reverse R Cable-tool Dual Rotar Temp. Out Removed explain on of Assembly CLAND STEE Hot size	gh Casing otary Bitin y er Casing d?de back side) L WELDE (ft.) Tr ace	Hammer , dia in. dia pth ft. (If NO From ED Surf: From o (ft.) # Sa	(ft.) To (ft.) ace 81 (ft.) To (ft.) acks Cement	9. Static War 60 ft. below g 10. Pump Te Pumping leve Pumping at 1 Pumping Me 12. Notified C Filled & Seale NO WELL 13. Construct	LIMES ter Level ground sur st el 100 ft. b 5 GP M fo thod ? Dwner of n ed Well(s)	face elow surface r 4 Hrs. eed to fill & s as needed? visory Drille	seal ?	I. Well Is 3 in. above eveloped 3 isinfected 1 apped ?	e grade ? Yes ? Yes Yes No
6. Casing, Liner, Dia. (in.) Material Manufac 6 0.280 A Dia. (in.) Screen 7. Grout or Other Method MOUNE Kind of Sealing M CRUMBLES	Screen I, Weight, Specific cturer & Method of 53 GRB WHEAT type, material & s r Sealing Materia DED laterial	Drill-Throw Reverse R Cable-tool Dual Rotar Temp. Out Remove explain on of Assembly LAND STEE dot size	gh Casing olary Bitin yer Casing d?de back side) L WELDE (ft.) Tr ace	Hammer . dia in. dia pth ft. (If NO From ED Surf: From o (ft.) # Sa	(ft.) To (ft.) ace 81 (ft.) To (ft.) acks Cement	9. Static Wa 60 ft. below g 10. Pump Te Pumping at 1 Pumping at 1 Pumping Me 12. Notified C Filled & Seale NO WELL 13. Construct MH	LIMES ter Level pround sur est el 100 ft. b 5 GP M fo thod ? Dwner of n ed Well(s)	face elow surface or 4 Hrs. eed to fill & s as needed? visory Drille	r Lic #	A Well Is 3 in. above eveloped 3 asinfected 7 apped ?	e grade ? Yes ? Yes Yes No ate Signe 7-07-2008
6. Casing, Liner, Dia. (in.) Material Manufac 6 0.280 A Dia. (in.) Screen 7. Grout or Other Method MOUNE Kind of Sealing M CRUMBLES	Screen I, Weight, Specific cturer & Method of 53 GRB WHEAT type, material & s r Sealing Materia DED laterial	Drill-Throw Reverse R Cable-tool Dual Rotar Temp. Out Removed explain on Station of Assembly LAND STEE Rot size	gh Casing olary Bitin yer Casing d?de back side) L WELDE (ft.) Tr ace	Hammer . dia in. dia pth ft. (If NO From ED Surf. From o (ft.) # Sa	(ft.) To (ft.) ace 81 (ft.) To (ft.) acks Cement	9. Static Wa 60 ft. below g 10. Pump Te Pumping leve Pumping at 1 Pumping Me 12. Notified C Filled & Seale NO WELL 13. Construct MH Drill Rin One	LIMES ter Level pround sur st el 100 ft. be 5 GP M fo thod ? wher of n ed Well(s) tor / Super rator	face elow surface r 4 Hrs. eed to fill & : as needed? visory Drille	r Lic #	A. Well Is 3 in. above eveloped 3 isinfected apped ?	e grade ? Yes ? Yes Yes No ate Signe ate Signe

4a. Potential	Contamination S	ources	is the well located in floor	dplain ? <u>No</u>				
Comment:								
Water Qualit	y Text:							
Water Quan	lity Text:							
Difficulty Tex	d:							
Created On:	00 05 2000	Created by:		Lindated Op	08.05.2009	Lindated by:		
Created On.	08-05-2008	created by.	WELL CONST LOAD	Opdated Off.	00-03-2000	opuated by.	WELL FROOLOG	

1.1